## Child Care Financial Assistance Child Care Provider Rate Schedule - February 13, 2022

Child Care in Licensed Centers											
Age Category	Schedule	Base Rate	1*	2**	3***	4 <b>*</b> ***	5 <b>*</b> ***				
Infant	Full time	\$240.00	\$252.00	\$264.00	\$288.00	\$312.00	\$336.00				
	Part time	\$132.00	\$138.60	\$145.20	\$158.40	\$171.60	\$184.80				
	Extended care	\$326.40	\$342.72	\$359.04	\$391.68	\$424.32	\$456.96				
Toddler	Full time	\$230.77	\$242.31	\$253.85	\$276.92	\$300.00	\$323.08				
	Part time	\$126.92	\$133.27	\$139.62	\$152.31	\$165.00	\$177.69				
	Extended care	\$313.85	\$329.54	\$345.23	\$376.62	\$408.00	\$439.38				
Preschool	Full time	\$204.80	\$215.04	\$225.28	\$245.76	\$266.26	\$286.73				
	Part time	\$112.64	\$118.28	\$123.91	\$135.17	\$146.44	\$157.70				
	Extended care	\$278.54	\$292.47	\$306.40	\$334.25	\$362.11	\$389.96				
School age	Full time	\$190.09	\$199.60	\$209.10	\$228.11	\$247.13	\$266.13				
	Part time	\$104.56	\$109.78	\$115.01	\$125.47	\$135.92	\$146.38				
	Extended care	\$258.53	\$271.45	\$284.38	\$310.23	\$336.09	\$361.94				

Child Care in Registered Homes										
Age Category	Schedule	Base Rate	1★	2**	3***	4 <b>**</b> *	5****			
Infant	Full time	\$166.15	\$174.46	\$182.77	\$199.38	\$216.00	\$232.62			
	Part time	\$ 91.38	\$ 95.95	\$100.52	\$109.66	\$118.80	\$127.94			
	Extended care	\$225.97	\$237.27	\$248.57	\$271.16	\$293.76	\$316.36			
Toddler	Full time	\$161.54	\$169.62	\$177.69	\$193.85	\$210.00	\$226.15			
	Part time	\$ 88.85	\$ 93.29	\$ 97.73	\$106.62	\$115.50	\$124.38			
	Extended care	\$219.69	\$230.68	\$241.66	\$263.63	\$285.60	\$307.57			
Preschool	Full time	\$147.70	\$155.08	\$162.47	\$177.24	\$192.00	\$206.77			
	Part time	\$ 81.23	\$ 85.29	\$ 89.35	\$ 97.47	\$105.60	\$113.72			
	Extended care	\$200.86	\$210.90	\$220.94	\$241.03	\$261.12	\$281.20			
School age	Full time	\$138.46	\$145.38	\$152.30	\$166.15	\$180.00	\$193.84			
	Part time	\$ 76.15	\$ 79.96	\$ 83.77	\$ 91.38	\$ 99.00	\$106.61			
	Extended care	\$188.30	\$197.72	\$207.13	\$225.96	\$244.80	\$263.63			

## **Definitions:**

Part time rates are based on schedules 1 - 25 hours per week.

**Full time rates** are based on schedules of 26 - 50 hours per week.

**Extended rates** are available in specific circumstances for children eligible for more than 51 hours per week.

- Rates indicate 100% financial assistance
- Approved Relative Child Care Provider Rates have remained the same.

